
Preliminar 2

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Filipe Defretin 27694 Tess 4518 149,0 67,700 1 148,5 67,500 2 297,5 67,600 1

2 Daniel Ferreira 21814 Icaro Do Pilar 10633 146,0 66,400 2 149,0 67,700 1 295,0 67,050 2

3 Sofie Borkop 28201 Vizir 7952 146,0 66,400 2 147,0 66,800 3 293,0 66,600 3

4 Adriana Chaves 27672 Maestoso Tiberia 7687 139,5 63,400 4 139,0 63,200 4 278,5 63,300 4

5 Melanie Blasing 29100 T-Luxo 7155 139,0 63,200 5 138,5 63,000 5 277,5 63,100 5

NP Roberto Jesus 12123 Ibanero 10736 NP

E Jose Guerra

H

C Frederico Pinteus

M

B

Elementar 2

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Carolina Guerreiro 6533 Guiné 10794 201,0 67,000 1 209,0 69,700 1 410,0 68,350 1

2 Silvia Graça 20648 Xá 10477 192,0 64,000 2 190,5 63,500 2 382,5 63,750 2

3 Joana Gaspar 23050 Guitarra 10525 190,0 63,300 3 187,0 62,300 3 377,0 62,800 3

4 Ana Rita Lopes 27941 Hebraico 10779 188,0 62,700 4 186,0 62,000 4 374,0 62,350 4

E

H Michelle Rosa Santos

C Pedro Marinho

M

B

Juiz M Juiz B Final
CLS
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Juiz C Juiz M Juiz B

Juízes
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Concurso Dressage Nacional

Media 2

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Martim Meneres 19637 Gucci Plus 9137 240,0 63,200 3 266,5 70,100 1 506,5 66,650 1

2 Martim Meneres 19637 Guadiana Plus 9136 245,5 64,600 2 259,0 68,200 2 504,5 66,400 2

3 Georgina Rogers 54 Guiso 10444 246,5 64,900 1 240,0 63,200 3 486,5 64,050 3

4 Daniela Albuquerque 27118 Ultrabela II Torre 3035 235,5 62,000 4 233,5 61,400 4 469,0 61,700 4

5 Joana Gaspar 23050 Feriado Do Freixo 10741 233,5 61,400 5 222,5 58,600 5 456,0 60,000 5

E

H Michelle Rosa Santos

C André Santos

M

B

Media 2

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Mafalda Deitado 22583 Timor 5846 253,0 66,600 1 256,0 67,400 2 509,0 67,000 1

2 Afonso Bibi Sousa 25286 Firme 9999 253,0 66,600 1 249,5 65,700 3 502,5 66,150 2

3 Mafalda Deitado 22583 Bandolim 8732 240,5 63,300 5 258,5 68,000 1 499,0 65,650 3

4 Carolina Rodrigues 22282 Estoiro Da Foz 10331 248,5 65,400 3 246,5 64,900 4 495,0 65,150 4

5 Rita Barata Cunha 18679 Conde 10747 245,0 64,500 4 246,0 64,700 5 491,0 64,600 5

6 Maria Laureano Santos 20876 Carisma 9413 239,0 62,900 6 244,0 64,200 6 483,0 63,550 6

7 Graça Abecasis 20674 Ulisses 10742 234,5 61,700 7 240,0 63,200 7 474,5 62,450 7

8 Rui Moreira 21055 Eros 10785 229,5 60,400 8 225,5 59,300 8 455,0 59,850 8

E Jose Guerra

H

C Pedro Marinho

M

B
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Concurso Dressage Nacional

Complementar 2

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Margarida Dias 564 Banqueiro 5404 258,5 66,300 1 252,5 64,700 3 511,0 65,500 1

2 Ines Mano Pires 3787 Cueca 8823 256,5 65,800 2 253,0 64,900 2 509,5 65,350 2

3 Miguel Duarte Rico 14495 Fado 9493 242,0 62,100 5 257,0 65,900 1 499,0 64,000 3

4 João Carlos Embaixador 17109 Furacao 8760 252,5 64,700 3 234,0 60,000 5 486,5 62,350 4

5 Rita Castelo 5737 Zefiro 4730 243,0 62,300 4 242,5 62,200 4 485,5 62,250 5

E Michele Rosa Santos

H

C Frederico Pinteus

M Pedro Marinho

B

Ponies Team

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Lisa Bartz 25095 Hemingway B 9489 265,5 68,100 1 258,0 66,200 1 257,0 65,900 1 780,5 66,733 1

E

H Andre Santos

C Frederico Pinteus

M Michelle Rosa Santos

B

Children Team

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Manuel Resina Antunes 30130 Guardiao Do Penedo 10792 190,0 62,800 2 190,5 63,000 1 194,0 64,200 1 574,5 63,333 1

2 Afonso Resina Antunes 30129 Viçoso Da Broa 10793 190,0 63,300 1 187,5 62,500 2 189,0 63,000 2 566,5 62,933 2

E

H Andre Santos

C Frederico Pinteus

M Michelle Rosa Santos

B
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Concurso Dressage Nacional

Juniors Team

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Melanie Bartz 25096 Delgado 10216 250,5 67,700 1 263,5 71,200 1 262,0 70,800 1 776,0 69,900 1

2 João Maria Diniz 19186 Dardo 6922 241,0 65,100 3 243,5 65,800 3 240,5 65,000 2 725,0 65,300 2

3 Leonor Duarte 20472 Calvario 9880 235,0 63,500 4 245,0 66,200 2 225,5 60,900 4 705,5 63,533 3

4 Catarina Costa 21083 Akazum 9434 241,5 65,300 2 235,0 63,500 6 226,0 61,100 3 702,5 63,300 4

5 Beatriz Gonçalinho 9688 Dante 8717 235,0 63,500 4 236,5 63,900 4 225,5 60,900 4 697,0 62,767 5

6 Marta Abrantes 14008 Favinci 10664 234,5 63,400 6 231,5 62,600 7 223,0 60,300 7 689,0 62,100 6

7 Carolina Gonçalinho 9689 Bingo 8718 228,0 61,600 9 235,5 63,600 5 222,0 60,000 8 685,5 61,733 7

8 Catarina Lucas Lopes 10678 Diamante Da Broa 8436 229,0 61,900 8 228,5 61,800 8 223,5 60,400 6 681,0 61,367 8

9 Ana Rita Vitorino 27472 Feissebuque 8357 229,5 62,000 7 219,5 59,300 9 216,5 58,500 10 665,5 59,933 9

10 Miguel Dias 9093 Xafarruço 10464 229,5 61,500 10 214,5 57,500 10 222,0 59,500 9 666,0 59,500 10

E Michele Rosa Santos

H

C Frederico Pinteus

M Pedro Marinho

B

Young Riders Team

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Martim Meneres 19637 Equador 8262 276,0 72,600 1 276,0 72,600 1 263,5 69,300 1 815,5 71,500 1

2 Manuel Vinagre 10239 Almansor 8443 267,0 70,300 3 260,0 68,400 2 252,5 66,400 2 779,5 68,367 2

3 Alexandra Fernandes 18441 Distinto 8903 268,5 70,700 2 248,5 65,400 3 251,5 66,200 3 768,5 67,433 3

4 Luis Valença Cardoso 21422 Fidelio 8911 266,0 70,000 4 242,0 63,700 4 251,5 66,200 3 759,5 66,633 4

5 Jorge Jesus Lucas 22224 Zaire 7548 249,0 65,500 5 241,0 63,400 5 238,5 62,800 5 728,5 63,900 5

E Jose Guerra

H

C Andre Santos

M Michele Rosa Santos

B
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Concurso Dressage Nacional

Cavalos Novos 4 Anos P3

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Ricardo Reis 13023 Iris 10189 179,5 71,800 1 181,5 72,600 1 181,0 72,400 1 542,0 72,267 1

E Jose Guerra

H

C Frederico Pinteus

M Pedro Marinho

B

Cavalos Novos 5 Anos Preliminary

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Margarida Dias 564 Havano 10652 33,4 66,800 1 33,4 66,800 1

E

H

C
Frederico Pinteus, Jose Guerro, Pedro 

Marinho

M

B
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Concurso Dressage Nacional

Para-dressage Grade I Team

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Ana Mota Veiga 706 Convicto LV 8719 201,0 71,800 1 200,0 71,400 1 401,0 71,600 1

2 José Neves 24009 Oposta De Foja 4081 189,5 67,200 2 187,0 66,300 2 376,5 66,750 2

E

H Michele Rosa Santos

C Pedro Marinho

M

B

Para-dressage Grade IV Team

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Pedro Félix 22365 Darco 7681 283,5 70,900 1 273,0 68,300 1 265,0 66,300 1 821,5 68,500 1

E José Guerra

H Michele Rosa Santos

C Pedro Marinho

M

B
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Preliminar 3

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Filipe Defretin 27694 Tess 4518 171,5 68,600 1 171,5 68,600 1 343,0 68,600 1

2 Daniel Ferreira 21814 Icaro Do Pilar 10633 162,0 64,800 2 168,5 67,400 2 330,5 66,100 2

3 Sofie Borkop 28201 Vizir 7952 162,0 64,800 2 167,5 67,000 3 329,5 65,900 3

4 Adriana Chaves 27672 Maestoso Tiberia 7687 158,5 63,400 5 166,5 66,600 4 325,0 65,000 4

5 Melanie Blasing 29100 T-Luxo 7155 160,0 64,000 4 161,0 64,400 5 321,0 64,200 5

E Jose Guerra

H

C Pedro Marinho

M

B

Elementar 3

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Carolina Guerreiro 6533 Guiné 10794 223,5 74,500 1 206,0 68,700 1 429,5 71,600 1

2 Joana Gaspar 23050 Guitarra 10525 192,5 64,200 2 188,5 62,800 3 381,0 63,500 2

3 Silvia Graça 20648 Xá 10477 185,5 61,800 3 190,5 63,500 2 376,0 62,650 3

El Ana Rita Lopes 27941 Hebraico 10779 El

E Jose Guerra

H

C Andre Santos

M

B
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Concurso Dressage Nacional

Media 3

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Martim Meneres 19637 Guadiana Plus 9136 240,0 68,600 2 250,0 71,400 1 490,0 70,000 1

2 Martim Meneres 19637 Gucci Plus 9137 240,5 68,700 1 243,0 69,400 2 483,5 69,050 2

3 Georgina Rogers 54 Guiso 10444 239,5 68,400 3 234,5 67,000 3 474,0 67,700 3

4 Joana Gaspar 23050 Feriado Do Freixo 10741 214,0 61,100 4 206,0 58,900 4 420,0 60,000 4

5 Daniela Albuquerque 27118 Ultrabela II Torre 3035 219,5 60,700 5 211,0 58,300 5 430,5 59,500 5

Np Sonia Namik 23644 Ramero 8238 Np

E Jose Guerra

H

C Pedro Marinho

M

B

Media 3

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Rita Barata Cunha 18679 Conde 10747 226,0 64,600 1 233,5 66,700 1 459,5 65,650 1

2 Mafalda Deitado 22583 Timor 5846 225,5 64,400 2 233,5 66,700 1 459,0 65,550 2

3 Afonso Bibi Sousa 25286 Firme 9999 225,0 64,300 3 226,0 64,600 4 451,0 64,450 3

4 Mafalda Deitado 22583 Bandolim 8732 219,5 62,700 5 231,0 66,000 3 450,5 64,350 4

5 Carolina Rodrigues 22282 Estoiro Da Foz 10331 224,5 64,100 4 219,5 62,700 5 444,0 63,400 5

6 Maria Laureano Santos 20876 Carisma 9413 216,0 61,700 6 216,5 61,900 6 432,5 61,800 6

7 Graça Abecasis 20674 Ulisses 10742 207,5 59,300 7 194,5 55,600 7 402,0 57,450 7

8 Rui Moreira 21055 Eros 10785 201,5 57,600 8 189,5 54,100 8 391,0 55,850 8

E Michelle Rosa Santos

H

C Andre Santos

M

B

Juiz M Juiz B Final
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Concurso Dressage Nacional

Complementar 3

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 João Carlos Embaixador 17109 Furacao 8760 247,5 61,900 3 267,0 66,800 1 514,5 64,350 1

2 Ines Mano Pires 3787 Cueca 8823 255,0 63,800 1 255,0 63,800 2 510,0 63,800 2

3 Rita Castelo 5737 Zefiro 4730 258,0 62,500 2 259,0 62,800 3 517,0 62,650 3

4 Miguel Duarte Rico 14495 Fado 9493 240,5 60,100 4 239,5 59,900 4 480,0 60,000 4

El Margarida Dias 564 Banqueiro 5404 El

E

H Pedro Marinho

C Frederico Pinteus

M

B

Pony Individual

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Lisa Bartz 25095 Hemingway B 9489 293,5 71,600 1 286,5 69,900 1 289,0 70,500 1 869,0 70,667 1

E Jose Guerra

H Michelle Rosa Santos

C Frederico Pinteus

M

B

Children Individual

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Afonso Resina Antunes 30129 Viçoso Da Broa 10793 221,5 69,200 1 216,0 67,500 2 209,0 65,300 1 646,5 67,333 1

2 Manuel Resina Antunes 30130 Guardiao Do Penedo 10792 212,5 66,400 2 217,0 67,800 1 195,5 61,100 2 625,0 65,100 2

E Jose Guerra

H Michelle Rosa Santos

C Frederico Pinteus

M

B
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Concurso Dressage Nacional

Juniors Individual

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Melanie Bartz 25096 Delgado 10216 259,5 68,300 1 270,0 71,100 1 268,0 70,500 1 797,5 69,967 1

2 Catarina Costa 21083 Akazum 9434 258,0 67,900 3 256,5 67,500 3 253,0 66,600 2 767,5 67,333 2

3 João Maria Diniz 19186 Dardo 6922 259,0 68,200 2 259,5 68,300 2 240,0 63,200 4 758,5 66,567 3

4 Catarina Lucas Lopes 10678 Diamante Da Broa 8436 256,0 67,400 4 254,5 67,000 5 239,5 63,000 5 750,0 65,800 4

5 Beatriz Gonçalinho 9688 Dante 8717 241,5 63,600 5 252,0 66,300 6 251,5 66,200 3 745,0 65,367 5

6 Marta Abrantes 14008 Favinci 10664 239,0 62,900 6 255,5 67,200 4 224,5 59,100 8 719,0 63,067 6

7 Leonor Duarte 20472 Calvario 9880 235,0 61,800 8 243,5 64,100 7 238,5 62,800 6 717,0 62,900 7

8 Carolina Gonçalinho 9689 Bingo 8718 230,5 60,700 9 239,0 62,900 8 229,5 60,400 7 699,0 61,333 8

9 Ana Rita Vitorino 27472 Feissebuque 8357 235,5 62,000 7 236,0 62,100 9 193,5 50,900 9 665,0 58,333 9

El Miguel Dias 9093 Xafarruço 10464 El

E Jose Guerra

H Michelle Rosa Santos

C Andre Santos

M

B

Young Riders Individual

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Manuel Vinagre 10239 Almansor 8443 284,5 74,900 1 266,5 70,100 2 275,0 72,400 1 826,0 72,467 1

2 Yoann Pinto 19757 Xelim 5073 271,0 71,300 3 270,5 71,200 1 275,0 72,400 1 816,5 71,633 2

3 Martim Meneres 19637 Equador 8262 287,5 73,700 2 270,0 69,100 3 270,5 69,200 3 828,0 70,667 3

4 Alexandra Fernandes 18441 Distinto 8903 259,0 68,200 4 253,5 66,700 5 240,5 63,300 4 753,0 66,067 4

5 Luis Valença Cardoso 21422 Fidelio 8911 259,0 68,200 4 255,0 67,100 4 235,5 62,000 5 749,5 65,767 5

El Jorge Jesus Lucas 22224 Zaire 7548 El

E Jose Guerra

H Michelle Rosa Santos

C Andre Santos

M

B
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Concurso Dressage Nacional

Cavalos Novos 4 Anos Final

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Ricardo Reis 13023 Iris 10189 38,1 76,200 1 38,1 76,200 1

E

H

C
Frederico Pinteus, Andre Santos, Pedro 

Marinho

M

B

Cavalos Novos 5 Anos Final

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Margarida Dias 564 Havano 10652 37,0 74,000 1 37,0 74,000 1

E

H

C
Frederico Pinteus, Andre Santos, Pedro 

Marinho

M

B
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Concurso Dressage Nacional

Para-Dressage Grade I Individual

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Ana Mota Veiga 706 Convicto LV 8719 195,0 69,600 1 202,5 72,300 1 204,0 72,900 1 601,5 71,600 1

2 José Neves 24009 Oposta De Foja 4081 191,5 68,400 2 192,0 68,600 2 169,0 60,400 2 552,5 65,800 2

E

H Michelle Rosa Santos

C Andre Santos

M Jose Guerra

B

Para-Dressage Grade IV Individual

Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts % Cls Pts %

1 Pedro Félix 22365 Darco 7681 271,5 66,200 1 262,0 63,900 1 273,5 66,700 1 807,0 65,600 1

E

H Michelle Rosa Santos

C Andre Santos

M Jose Guerra

B
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